BISHOP TYRRELL

ANGLICAN COLLEGE

2020 Fees and Charges

TERM DATES 2020

Term 1 Tuesday, 28" January to Thursday, 9™ April 2020

Term 2 Tuesday, 28" April to Friday, 26™ June 2020

Term 3 Tuesday, 21° July to Friday, 25" September 2020

Term 4 Monday, 12" October to Thursday, 3" December 2020*

(* Preschool closes on Friday 13" December 2020)

2020 FEES DUE AND PAYABLE BY

Term 1 7™ February 2020
Term 2 8™ May 2020
Term 3 31 July 2020
Term 4 23" October 2020

PRESCHOOL FEES

The NSW State Government is targeting Preschools as part of the Start Strong Program that
encourages parents to enrol their children into Preschool for at least 600 hours in the year before
school. Research shows that children who participate in a quality early childhood education program
for at least 600 hours in the year before school are more likely to arrive at school equipped with the
social, cognitive and emotional skills they need to engage in learning.

We encourage you to take a look at the "It Makes You Think" campaign promoting the benefits of
participating in early childhood education via the interactive website
https.//www.service.nsw.gov.au/transaction/start-strong-program-preschool-children.

Preschool Fees are calculated on the number of days per week of enrolment. Fees for Preschool are
charged on a Term basis and are payable on the same schedule as other College fees. Related charges
do not apply to Preschool students. An annual Preschool Equipment Fee of $55 per child is charged at
the beginning of the year or upon commencement.

Daily Fee
Funded 4-5 year old $50.00 per day
Funded 3 year old $58.00 per day
Equity funded 3-5 year old $25.00 per day

Please note - There is an expectation that Preschool students attend for a minimum of two days.



https://www.service.nsw.gov.au/transaction/start-strong-program-preschool-children

K- 12 TUITION FEES
Annual tuition fees are billed over 4 instalments except for Year 12 which is billed in 3 instalments.

Annual Tuition Fee  Related Charges Total Annual Education Fee

Kindergarten to Year 2 $5,696.00 $684.00 $6,380.00
Year 3 to Year 6 $6,052.00 $1,104.00 $7,156.00
Year 7 to Year 8 $7,412.00 $1,436.00 $8,848.00
Year 9 to Year 10 $7,464.00 $1,436.00 $8,900.00
Year 11 to Year 12 $8,391.00 $1,436.00 $9,827.00

The Related Charges include Camps from Years 3-12, in addition to a range of resources and activities
provided by the College. The Annual Education Fee does not include Co-curricular activities or
instrument hire.

Additional charges such as equipment or extracurricular expenses must be paid upon invoice. These
charges will be applied to an authorised credit card.

UNIFORMS

Uniforms are sold through the College Uniform Shop. The cost of uniforms varies depending on the
age and gender of the child. Please refer to the Uniform Price List for further details. Uniforms can be
paid either by cheque, cash or credit card. In addition, there are limited second hand items available
from the Clothing Pool.

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF ENROLMENT
The Principal must be given the required notice in writing prior to the withdrawal of a student from the

College (please refer to the attached College Fees and Fee Administration Parent Information). In
default of such notice, the specified fees in the attached document will be charged in lieu of notice.




